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 WARNING — USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR 
RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

• This document and other information from Parker-Hannifi n Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized 
distributors provide product or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise.

• The user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the fi nal selection of the system 
and components and assuring that all performance, endurance, maintenance, safety and warning requirements of 
the application are met. The user must analyze all aspects of the application, follow applicable industry standards, 
and follow the information concerning the product in the current product catalog and in any other materials 
provided from Parker or its subsidiaries or authorized distributors.

• To the extent that Parker or its subsidiaries or authorized distributors provide component or system options 
based upon data or specifi cations provided by the user, the user is responsible for determining that such 
data and specifi cations are suitable and suffi cient for all applications and reasonably foreseeable uses of the 
components or systems.
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测试台用高速电机——MGV

概述

技术数据

完整解决方案

尺寸

订购代码

测试台用高速电机——MGV

概述

技术数据

完整解决方案

尺寸

订购代码

驱动工程解决方案
精密冷却冷水机
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Parker Hannifin
The global leader in motion and control technologies

A world class player on a local stage

Global Product Design
Parker Hannifin has more than 
40 years experience in the design 
and manufacturing of drives, 
controls, motors and mechanical 
products.  With dedicated global 
product development teams, 
Parker draws on industry-leading 
technological leadership and 
experience from engineering teams 
in Europe, North America and Asia.

Local Application Expertise
Parker has local engineering 
resources committed to adapting 
and applying our current products 
and technologies to best fit our 
customers’ needs. 

Manufacturing to Meet  
Our Customers’ Needs
Parker is committed to meeting the 
increasing service demands that 
our customers require to succeed 
in the global industrial market.  
Parker’s manufacturing teams 
seek continuous improvement 
through the implementation of 
lean manufacturing methods 
throughout the process. We 
measure ourselves on meeting our 
customers’ expectations of quality 
and delivery, not just our own. In 
order to meet these expectations, 
Parker operates and continues to 
invest in our manufacturing facilities 
in Europe, North America and Asia.  

Electromechanical 
Worldwide Manufacturing 
Locations
Europe
Littlehampton, United Kingdom
Dijon, France
Offenburg, Germany
Filderstadt, Germany
Milan, Italy

Asia
Wuxi, China
Jangan, Korea
Chennai, India

North America
Rohnert Park, California
Irwin, Pennsylvania
Charlotte, North Carolina
New Ulm, Minnesota

Local Manufacturing  
and Support in Europe
Parker provides sales assistance 
and local technical support through 
a network of dedicated sales 
teams and authorized technical 
distributors throughout Europe. 

For contact information, please 
refer to the Sales Offices on the 
back cover of this document or visit 
www.parker.com

Offenburg, Germany

Littlehampton, UK

Milan, Italy

Dijon, FranceFilderstadt, Germany
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测试台用高速电机——

描述

概述

测试台用高速电机——

描述

概述

电机是带有永磁体的无刷同步伺服电机，专门为

需要高速和低惯性的应用而设计。

MGV电机可用于许多汽车或航空部件试验台(柴油发动

机、起动机、泵、交流发电机、变速箱......)。

电机具有极高的响应性和出色的动态性能，非常

适合于模拟测试的需要：城市周期或赛车的速度，内燃

机的速度非周期性等......

优势优势

最高速度-避免使用机械传动装置
低惯性-允许非常快速的加速/减速

• 恒定功率运行(弱磁模式)高于额定速度，无需
超大驱动器

• 水冷-确保紧凑的尺寸和低噪音操作
• 高动态功能可以准确地再现被测试产品的操作

条件
• 紧凑

特点特点

底脚安装(B3) (B34)或法兰安装

机械接口
实心光轴
带定位法兰
带有螺纹孔的底脚，在定位操作中便于提升
极旋转变压器反馈传感器

钢或陶瓷轴承取决于速度
PTC 1

 

KTY84-130 传感器的热保护探头和 个个1
个螺纹孔(前和后)，用于轴承温度测量

个螺纹孔(前和后)，用于振动测量

用于电源连接的接线盒和用于反馈传感器的连
接器

•

应用

发动机测试

应用

卡车
• 汽车
• 摩托车

•
• 组件测试

变速箱
• 差速器
• 轴承

发动机测试

组件测试

• 齿带

• 交流发电机
• 泵

• 启动装置

*	 注意：电机是基于水平运行而设计，如果垂直安装，请联系我们。注意：电机是基于水平运行而设计，如果垂直安装，请联系我们。

技术特性——概述技术特性——概述

功率

速度

连续扭矩

峰值扭矩

惯量

防护等级

操作温度

冷却方法

供电电压

定子绕组绝缘等级

转子平衡

漆色

功率

速度

连续扭矩

峰值扭矩

惯量

防护等级

操作温度

冷却方法

供电电压

定子绕组绝缘等级

转子平衡

漆色

高达500 kW

高达

高达

高达

45000 rpm

1500 Nm

 2700 Nm

从 至8.9 10400 kg.cm2

至

水冷

等级

黑色RAL9005

符合          的  级
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High-Speed Motors for Test Rigs - MGV
Technical Data

S1 

Ps1 X-life Mo Io M peak I peak Nb J

[kW] [min-1] [min-1] [min-1] [Hz] [Nm] [Arms] [Nm] [Arms] [min-1] [kgm²] -

MGV430BAI 15.7 26 000 33 000 45 000 1500 6.8 35 11 78.1 22000 0.00089 4

MGV635CAD 25 18 500 25 000 30 000 1500 20 49,4 30 74.3 11900 0.00352 6

MGV840CAD 63 14 300 18 000 24 000 1200 58 123 100 227 10400 0.0186 6

MGV860CBD 94 14 300 18 000 24 000 1200 120 136 170 202 7500 0.0264 6

MGV950CAX 175 11 700 16 000 20 000 1000 200 454 300 821 8350 0.063 6

MGV966DAX 250 - - 8 000 533 520 505 900 982 4600 0.076 8

MGVA50DAX 260 9 200 12 000 - 800 440 558 600 798 5600 0.292 8

MGVA50DBY 290 9 200 12 000 - 800 570 560 800 870 4820 0.292 8

MGVB40HAA 350 5 000 8 000 - 1067 1000 722 1800 1410 3350 0.84 16

MGVB50HBS 500 5 000 8 000 - 1067 1500 1010 2700 1900 3200 1.04 16

技术数据技术数据

转矩

基本速度

峰值转矩

低速转矩

最大速度
速度

恒功率

电机电机
功率

最大速度

(不锈钢轴承)

弱磁模式

最大速度

(陶瓷轴承)

最大速度

( 轴承)

最大频率 低速转矩 低速电流 峰值转矩 峰值电流 基本速度 转动惯量 极数最大速度

(不锈钢轴承)

最大速度

(陶瓷轴承)

最大速度

( 轴承)

最大频率 低速转矩 低速电流 峰值转矩 峰值电流 基本速度 转动惯量 极数
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High-Speed Motors for Test Rigs - MGV
Complete Solutions

AC890
Nmax Nmax Nmax

[kW] [min-1] [min-1] [min-1] [Nm] [Nm]

MGV430BAI  890SD-522450D  15.7 26 000 30 000 - 6.8 7.2

MGV635CAD  890SD-432730E  25 18 500 20 000 - 20 29.5

MGV840CAD  890SD-433105F  63 14 300 18 000 20 000 58 59.5

MGV860CBD  890PXSA-43215M  94 11 600 - - 120 161

MGV860CBD  890PXSA-43215M*  94 14 300 18 000 20 000 120 161

MGV950CAX  890PXSA-43480M  170 11 700 16 000 20 000 193 193

MGV966DAX  890PXSA-43580M  250 - - 8 000 520 535

MGVA50DAX  890PXSA-43580M  240 9 200 11 800 - 412 412

MGVA50DBY  890PXSA-43580M  270 9 200 - - 535 535

MGVB40HAA  2 x 890PXSA-43420M  350 5 000 7 000 - 1000 1080

MGVB50HBS  3 x 890PXSA-43580M  500 5 000 6 200 - 1500 2000

• 

• 

• 

•  THDI < 10%
• 

AC890PX-M

* 

完全解决方案完全解决方案
驱动工程解决方案

描述

驱动工程解决方案

描述

优势优势

380-690V 45-65Hz频率根据 电源供电电压和 （参考

AC890PX-M手册），模块化结构的单个

涵盖110-400kW的功率范围。为了获得更高的功率，

我们提供了一个在多堆栈配置中使用的系统解决方案。

MGV此外， 电机还可在低转速下提供恒定的转矩，从

而使其在低速下也能获得更大功率。这样就不需要加

大驱动器的尺寸。

制造、编通过与派克合作，承担电机控制系统的设计、

程和调试，您可以放心，从环境考虑到组件选择到产

品安装，设计的各个方面都经过了仔细考虑和允许。

超紧凑型驱动器

低维护确保机器的最大可用性和生产力

完全灵活，易于集成

四象限版本，

AFE版本，能量再生，低谐波失真< 3%

电机电机 驱动器驱动器

S1 

Ps1 X-life Mo M peak
功率

最大速度

(不锈钢轴承)

最大速度

(陶瓷轴承)

最大速度

( 轴承)

低速转矩 峰值转矩最大速度

(不锈钢轴承)

最大速度

(陶瓷轴承)

最大速度

( 轴承)

低速转矩 峰值转矩

与附加的过压保护模块一起使用，当发生故障时，通过使电机端子短路来限制逆变器的直流链路电压。
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High-Speed Motors for Test Rigs - MGV
Water Chiller for Precision Cooling

• 

• 

• 

• MGV

 1.7 - 23.6 kW

30% 

5 bar :

[l/min] [bars] [kW] -

MGV430BAI 3.3

3 maxi

1.6 ICEP003-WASP5T0xxxxxx1

MGV635CAD 5.6 2.5 ICEP003-WASP5T0xxxxxx1

MGV840CAD 11 4.3 ICEP005-WATP5T0xxxxxx1

MGV860CBD 17 6.8 ICEP007-WATP5T0xxxxxx1

MGV950CAX 18 7 ICEP010-WATP5T0xxxxxx1

MGV966DAX 28 11.7 ICEP014-WATP5T0xxxxxx1

MGVA50DAX 28 12 ICEP014-WATP5T0xxxxxx1

MGVA50DBY 28 12 ICEP014-WATP5T0xxxxxx1

MGVB40HAA 40 14 ICEP020-WATP5T0xxxxxx1

MGVB50HBS 50 20 ICEP024-WATP5T0xxxxxx1

完全解决方案
精密冷却用冷水机组精密冷却用冷水机组

描述描述

非常紧凑，易于使用，可在

各种工作条件下安全可靠地工作，对工艺流体温度进行

精确控制。各种配件和选件的可用性使  

成为一个非常灵活的解决方案，可满足所有工业应用的

需要。

制冷量：

优势

单一供应商提供的完整集成解决方案

优势

由于其紧凑的设计， 提供了一个节省空间和易于安装的解决方案

有色金属液压回路保持冷却液的质量，确保稳定的工作条件并降低维护成本。

一台  可冷却多台  电机

电机电机

Hyperchill Plus派克海洛斯

Hyperchill Plus

Hyperchill Plus

Hyperchill Plus

冷却所需的水流

(水+ 乙二醇)

冷却所需的水流

(水+ 乙二醇)

电机额定水流量下的

最大压降

电机额定水流量下的

最大压降
功率损失

在最大速度和

连续运行时的
功率损失

在最大速度和

连续运行时的
带单泵Hyperchill Plus 带单泵Hyperchill Plus

P5选项（强制性）P5选项（强制性）
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A
L

High-Speed Motors for Test Rigs - MGV
Dimensions

[kg]A L

MGV430 150 407 80 24 x 50 35

MGV635 160 469 90 32 x 58 55

MGV840 220 572 112 38 x 80 115

MGV860 220 647 112 38 x 80 135

MGV950 290 788 160 48 x 110 270

MGV966 290 881 160 48 x 110 300

MGVA50 312 895 160 65 x 140 395

MGVB40 410 910 200 75 x 140 650

MGVB50 410 1050 200 75 x 140 740

尺寸尺寸

电机电机

尺寸 [mm]尺寸

中心高中心高
轴轴

直径 长度x直径 长度

重量重量
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High-Speed Motors for Test Rigs - MGV
Order Code

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
MGV 840 CAD A B3 L R 6 000

1
MGV

2
430
635
840
...

3
BAI
CAF
...

4
A

5
B3

6
L
H
X

7
R

8
6

9
000

MGV 

订购代码

系列

定购示例

产品系列

水冷高速电机

MGV 

订购代码

系列

定购示例

产品系列

电机规格电机规格

转矩/速度特性

参见技术数据

转矩/速度特性

参见技术数据

与电机的直径和长度有关。

反馈传感器

旋转变压器

反馈传感器

安装

水平，地脚安装（标准）

安装

设计

高速设计（不锈钢轴承）

非常高速设计（陶瓷轴承）

超高速设计（X寿命轴承）

设计

固定代码

电气连接

固定代码

电气连接

终端盒（标准）

机械选项

标准电机

机械选项
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